

MHPU250018832025

**Suvidha Abhishek Lohot Vs. Abhishek Nanabhau Lohot**

Order Below Exhibit No.01
(Passed On 09/12/2025)

. As per the notification of Hon'ble Bombay High Court of dated 28/08/2025, notice was issued to the respondent through E-mail on his E-mail address. The applicant filed copy of divorce petition filed by the respondent in the Court of Hon'ble Family Court, Pune, in which the respondent mentioned his E-mail address. The notice was sent from the official E-mail address of this Court on 04/11/2015. So, it is considered as deemed service. The respondent did not appear when called. Hence, the application be proceeded Ex-parte against the respondent.

Place: Junnar
Date: 09/12/2025

(Anant Himmatrao Bajad)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Junnar