

MHPU250018832025



Cri.M.A./350/2025

Suvidha Abhishek Lohot Vs. Abhishek Nanabhau Lohot

ORDER BELOW EXH. 21

(Passed on 06.01.2026)

01. By way of this application, advocate of the respondent prayed to grant adjournment to file say. The application was proceeded ex-parte against the respondent. Thereafter, he filed an application to set aside, the ex-parte order. Accordingly, ex-parte order is set aside and permission to file say is granted to the respondent.

02. In the morning sessions Shri. S. S. Kavale advocate of respondent appeared and submitted that, he is going to upload the say on today itself. Now, he filed this application. No reason of adjournment is mentioned in the application. It is seen that, Shri. S. S. Kavale is not serious about the submission made before the Court. The conduct of the respondent shows that, he only wants to prolong the case. Hence, the application is rejected.

Junnar
Date: 06.01.2026

(Anant Himmatrao Bajad)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Junnar